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2019 MPSF Swim & Diving Championship (2/20-23)

La Mirada, CA

Results
 
#29  Women 1650 Yard Free

MPSF Meet: 15:45.68 2019% Phoebe Hines

D1-A: 15:53.50&

D1-B: 16:30.59^

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HAWA JR*Hines, Phoebe1 15:45.68%

26.14 28.09 29.0428.80

29.09 28.85 29.32 29.31

29.02 29.26 28.66 28.92

28.80 28.79 28.99 28.91

28.80 28.94 28.84 28.86

28.52 28.51 28.79 28.65

28.72 28.45 28.64 28.74

28.84 28.67 28.26 28.08

27.38

PAC JRMcNally, Brigid2 16:45.11

27.40 29.75 30.0429.92

30.22 30.02 30.24 30.25

30.46 30.86 30.86 30.93

30.85 30.82 31.19 30.92

30.74 30.67 30.63 30.91

30.86 30.86 30.48 30.91

30.57 30.77 30.79 30.82

30.49 30.52 30.01 30.66

29.69

UCSB JRForbes, Rachel3 16:50.43

27.39 29.49 30.4329.90

30.53 30.35 30.35 30.59

30.65 30.74 30.42 30.77

30.77 30.79 30.92 30.62

30.58 30.77 31.05 30.88

30.83 31.00 30.96 30.91

30.85 31.00 30.90 31.11

30.91 31.31 30.89 31.20

30.57

HAWA FRGordon, Mckenzee4 16:59.81

27.62 30.05 30.3330.01

30.64 30.88 30.63 30.88

30.84 30.87 31.04 31.30

31.08 31.64 31.55 31.83

31.77 31.80 31.33 31.21

31.37 31.45 31.47 31.23

31.24 31.46 31.05 31.35

31.05 30.52 31.12 30.23

28.97

POLY SRMerlihan, Meghan5 17:00.32

27.92 29.85 30.5430.39

30.76 30.60 30.68 30.73

30.76 30.77 30.73 30.97

31.03 30.94 31.06 31.26

31.35 31.15 31.29 31.26

31.52 31.74 31.52 31.50

31.45 31.44 31.34 31.34

31.40 31.39 31.22 30.77

29.65

USD SRBriggs, Mackenna6 17:04.92

27.05 29.77 30.7430.39

30.92 30.77 31.16 31.14

31.20 31.29 31.31 31.26

31.14 31.33 31.31 31.39

31.47 31.63 31.40 31.48

31.47 31.37 31.56 31.29

31.39 31.53 31.45 31.70

31.62 31.14 31.31 30.93

30.01

UCSD SREickert, Reagan7 17:05.95

27.71 29.71 30.5730.57

30.71 30.98 30.88 30.99

31.11 31.35 31.09 31.25

31.17 31.40 31.36 31.54

31.34 31.45 31.64 31.51

31.40 31.54 31.67 31.42

31.65 31.43 31.45 31.74

31.61 31.37 30.67 30.93

30.74

UCD JRSmith, Olivia8 17:09.64

28.21 30.73 31.1431.32

31.15 31.33 31.01 31.00

31.30 31.04 31.01 31.40

30.98 31.37 31.02 31.14

31.06 31.44 30.96 31.15

31.22 31.07 31.37 31.44

31.69 31.46 31.89 31.58

32.03 31.89 32.05 31.57

30.62

UCSD JRRitchey, Kaitlyn9 17:11.06

28.13 30.16 30.6830.57

31.01 30.96 31.04 30.82

31.10 30.94 31.07 31.03

31.21 31.17 31.26 31.35

31.48 31.29 31.58 31.44

31.48 31.69 31.88 31.63

31.63 31.86 31.90 32.00

31.81 31.80 31.98 32.27

30.84

UCSB JRHerzberg, Haley10 17:11.66

27.58 29.90 30.8030.73

31.06 31.23 31.13 31.20

31.13 31.19 31.27 31.27

31.24 31.16 31.07 31.18

31.15 31.41 31.30 31.22

31.33 31.44 31.78 31.79

31.85 31.85 31.84 32.10

32.08 31.85 32.03 32.19

31.31

POLY SOBacklund, Stephanie11 17:12.94

26.92 29.50 30.4630.13

30.68 30.57 30.96 31.05

30.60 31.03 31.07 31.32

31.40 31.49 31.34 31.87

31.78 31.74 32.22 32.19

32.39 31.96 32.06 32.44

32.18 31.94 32.09 32.11

32.05 32.03 31.59 31.50

30.28

USD JRTerranova, Samantha12 17:14.53

28.51 31.18 31.4131.56

31.42 31.48 31.50 31.38

31.43 31.53 31.42 31.70

31.54 31.65 31.80 31.61

31.93 31.57 31.49 31.31

31.62 31.23 31.45 31.51

31.44 31.77 31.34 31.31

31.52 31.59 31.27 31.26

29.80

BYU FRSmith, Ellis13 17:15.50

27.90 30.25 31.1230.79

31.52 31.34 31.74 31.65

31.56 31.57 31.13 31.26

31.47 31.65 31.69 31.70

32.04 32.19 31.83 31.72

31.38 31.47 31.58 31.41

31.44 31.42 31.58 31.89

32.45 32.44 31.71 31.25

29.36

PAC SOBromley, Kendall14 17:15.52

26.88 29.52 30.9530.81

31.18 31.29 31.60 31.39

31.58 31.77 31.82 31.64

31.92 32.03 31.95 31.66

31.64 31.97 31.83 31.96

31.73 31.68 31.76 31.77

31.79 31.98 31.62 31.72

31.54 31.19 31.54 31.29

30.52

USD SRKuznetsova, Yelizaveta15 17:19.41

28.24 30.44 31.4131.09

31.51 31.30 31.14 31.41

31.44 31.63 31.38 31.53

31.49 31.69 31.59 31.91

31.85 32.11 31.89 31.87

32.12 31.94 32.06 31.96

32.03 32.11 31.94 31.78

32.39 31.99 31.99 30.94

29.24
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UCD SOBockman, Kathryn16 17:19.65

28.04 30.37 31.6031.28

31.56 31.76 31.65 31.96

31.86 32.27 31.92 31.95

32.12 31.93 31.97 32.06

32.02 31.85 31.94 31.77

31.76 31.77 31.94 31.69

32.22 31.62 31.47 31.39

31.67 31.42 31.02 30.76

29.04

POLY JRRainier, Meghan17 17:22.03

28.10 30.62 31.3131.35

31.77 31.52 31.61 31.64

31.59 31.66 31.62 31.12

31.48 31.60 31.56 31.66

31.73 31.90 31.97 32.01

31.63 31.90 32.14 31.76

32.02 31.90 31.73 31.94

32.04 32.21 31.94 31.83

31.17

UCSD FRWhitney, Ellie18 17:33.42

28.07 30.68 31.1831.10

31.46 31.70 31.88 31.81

32.07 32.10 32.26 32.44

31.97 32.39 32.31 31.96

31.94 31.82 32.25 32.13

32.27 32.43 32.76 32.47

32.46 32.49 32.62 32.31

32.37 32.32 32.29 32.17

30.94

POLY JRHouck, Hailey19 17:34.43

28.31 30.85 31.5231.15

31.28 31.57 31.53 31.60

31.66 31.77 31.87 31.92

32.33 32.32 31.97 32.65

32.37 32.45 32.62 32.53

32.71 32.85 32.62 32.85

32.72 33.25 33.39 32.10

32.19 31.98 31.63 31.80

30.07

POLY SOHankee, Karina20 17:35.95

27.39 30.02 30.9730.55

31.17 31.38 31.40 31.48

31.37 31.57 31.61 31.82

31.83 31.91 31.81 31.92

32.29 32.63 32.53 32.81

32.80 33.09 32.93 32.81

33.25 33.20 33.14 33.03

33.30 33.17 32.98 32.64

31.15

USD FRTucker, Rachel21 17:36.53

28.99 31.26 31.7331.68

31.69 31.60 31.53 31.48

32.02 32.04 31.89 32.09

32.13 32.27 31.91 31.93

32.09 32.30 32.30 32.30

32.50 32.43 32.75 32.68

32.57 32.42 32.78 32.72

32.71 32.67 32.16 32.09

30.82

BYU SO*Quezada, Katia22 17:38.08

29.44 31.51 32.0531.68

31.74 31.99 31.80 31.95

32.04 32.15 32.22 31.90

32.10 32.38 32.17 32.22

32.29 32.28 32.41 32.43

32.39 32.23 32.32 32.46

32.27 32.46 32.36 32.48

32.50 32.11 32.13 32.09

31.53

UCSD SOBrown, Gabbie23 17:41.72

27.56 29.90 31.1230.74

31.34 31.44 31.52 31.74

32.06 31.87 32.03 32.15

32.37 32.49 32.65 32.81

32.55 32.75 32.62 33.33

33.22 32.43 32.90 32.89

32.87 32.95 33.00 32.99

32.84 33.19 32.83 32.64

31.93

UCD SOTimmerman, Leah24 17:43.69

29.51 32.06 32.1531.84

32.22 32.27 32.10 32.26

32.22 32.35 32.34 32.40

32.49 32.48 32.48 32.76

32.69 32.54 32.53 32.52

32.28 32.42 32.43 32.46

32.37 32.38 32.39 32.26

32.46 32.41 32.23 31.97

31.42

USD SOLuckenbach, Anna25 17:44.02

29.43 31.39 32.2931.95

31.99 32.23 31.95 32.09

32.19 32.44 32.49 32.51

32.30 32.70 32.59 32.55

32.66 32.82 32.51 32.79

32.82 32.78 32.98 32.15

32.61 32.45 32.11 32.07

32.38 32.44 32.02 32.00

31.34

USD FRPotis, Grace26 17:57.99

29.22 31.66 31.9731.92

32.00 32.15 32.20 32.38

32.43 32.61 32.43 32.59

32.64 32.64 32.67 32.70

32.52 33.05 33.28 33.13

33.38 33.18 33.39 33.21

33.45 33.43 33.50 33.07

33.46 33.41 33.21 32.91

32.20

POLY FRPeterson, Adelynn27 18:01.47

29.29 32.27 32.9232.67

32.77 32.76 32.72 32.84

32.91 32.63 32.91 32.81

32.97 32.90 32.81 32.94

33.11 32.69 33.16 33.07

32.91 33.28 33.03 33.30

33.02 32.97 33.03 32.86

33.10 33.10 32.91 32.95

31.86

USD FRNazarenus-Olson, Solaire28 18:13.61

29.35 32.86 33.1532.88

32.78 32.97 33.38 33.10

33.28 33.16 33.37 33.29

33.07 33.23 33.38 33.36

32.73 32.89 33.47 33.40

33.30 33.42 33.55 33.50

33.52 33.69 33.59 33.41

33.54 33.29 33.75 33.52

32.43

UCSB FRxLemminn, Kassidy--- X17:25.65

28.32 30.09 31.1630.83

31.14 31.28 31.51 31.62

31.62 31.44 31.51 31.69

31.40 31.80 31.65 31.93

32.04 32.14 31.96 32.20

32.06 32.02 32.06 32.50

32.23 32.36 32.35 32.26

32.02 32.18 32.53 32.63

31.12

PAC JRxGarrett, Danielle--- X17:44.47

29.94 31.70 31.9631.95

32.10 31.96 32.13 32.14

32.17 32.13 32.31 32.07

32.06 31.99 32.17 32.04

32.13 32.06 31.94 32.00

32.22 32.30 32.35 32.30

32.94 33.23 33.18 33.26

33.16 33.24 33.00 32.67

31.67
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#30  Men 1650 Yard Free

MPSF Meet: 14:52.10 2014% Victor Goicoechea

D1-A: 14:39.56&

D1-B: 15:26.19^

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

UCSB SRHotchkiss, Logan1 15:00.49^

24.91 27.14 27.1527.26

27.36 27.36 27.23 27.30

27.21 27.12 27.06 27.31

27.27 27.27 27.42 27.25

27.29 27.50 27.45 27.70

27.52 27.34 27.44 27.35

27.46 27.75 27.73 27.74

27.70 27.71 27.47 27.56

26.16

UCSB JRLastelic, Joseph2 15:18.65^

25.13 27.32 27.9227.70

27.94 28.00 28.06 28.10

28.19 28.07 27.62 27.54

27.68 27.74 28.05 27.91

27.95 28.04 27.96 27.85

27.85 28.10 28.08 27.97

27.84 28.25 28.27 28.21

28.26 28.10 27.98 27.97

27.00

POLY SONikolaev, Alexander3 15:28.08

25.61 28.14 28.7528.21

28.52 28.47 28.84 28.74

28.49 28.58 28.16 28.19

28.19 28.06 27.98 27.68

27.73 27.95 27.93 27.98

28.22 28.16 28.09 27.92

28.42 28.29 28.71 28.25

28.59 28.42 28.33 27.85

26.63

UCSB FRMarella, Daniel4 15:29.91

25.65 27.83 28.2528.13

28.21 28.26 28.39 28.32

28.46 28.48 28.36 28.30

28.44 28.52 28.37 28.50

28.32 28.33 28.30 28.48

28.42 28.43 28.38 28.50

28.55 28.51 28.55 28.62

28.60 28.79 27.22 27.14

26.30

POLY JRRogers, Paul5 15:40.99

26.03 28.23 28.4428.81

29.00 29.05 28.87 28.88

28.72 28.64 28.90 28.63

28.87 28.92 28.69 28.42

28.34 28.34 28.22 28.12

28.35 28.40 28.51 28.34

28.36 28.08 28.31 28.48

28.76 28.92 29.05 29.06

28.25

UCSB JRRollo, Jake6 15:42.30

26.01 27.90 28.5728.25

28.64 28.82 28.74 28.88

28.87 28.84 28.66 28.60

28.57 28.62 28.76 28.55

28.70 28.71 28.81 28.83

28.56 28.36 28.48 28.34

28.50 28.50 28.63 28.67

28.82 28.89 28.98 28.95

28.29

BYU SOSorensen, James7 15:47.45

25.07 27.76 28.8028.49

29.34 28.98 29.23 29.05

29.84 29.82 29.29 29.42

29.48 29.25 29.56 29.76

28.94 28.93 29.22 29.05

28.79 28.72 29.04 28.66

28.97 28.81 28.27 28.38

28.27 28.21 27.66 27.71

26.68

HAWA FRClark, John8 15:54.35

25.34 27.64 28.3728.23

28.50 28.55 28.39 29.00

29.23 29.10 29.00 28.98

28.85 29.21 29.35 29.20

30.05 29.13 29.11 29.12

29.42 29.31 29.07 29.38

29.32 29.27 29.25 28.96

29.15 29.16 29.48 29.62

28.61

BYU SRBrinton, Jarren9 15:54.87

25.54 28.06 28.9028.59

29.19 29.15 28.90 29.11

29.02 29.08 29.01 28.58

28.79 29.27 29.15 29.19

29.08 29.19 29.36 29.41

29.09 29.36 29.32 29.71

29.41 29.67 29.60 29.10

28.63 29.06 29.06 28.74

27.55

UCSD SOReuter, Zack10 15:55.23

25.97 28.21 28.4728.46

28.72 28.55 28.83 28.63

28.89 28.51 28.72 29.14

29.47 29.33 29.57 29.51

29.50 29.43 29.19 29.27

29.62 29.08 28.95 29.37

29.80 29.37 29.25 29.69

29.22 29.23 29.20 28.43

27.65

UCSD FRJohnson, Hayden11 15:57.13

25.17 27.40 28.2028.18

28.00 27.89 28.35 28.44

28.48 28.61 28.35 28.80

28.66 28.51 28.03 28.39

28.68 29.12 28.47 27.01

34.55 30.52 30.62 30.39

29.92 29.60 29.78 29.95

30.01 29.80 30.26 30.24

28.75

POLY SOLane, Hunter12 16:00.81

26.06 28.13 28.8928.65

28.85 28.95 29.05 29.15

29.09 29.48 29.20 29.27

29.21 29.54 29.17 29.33

29.46 29.37 29.37 29.25

29.51 29.56 29.41 29.53

29.51 29.53 29.61 29.73

29.34 29.28 29.09 29.11

28.13

UCSD FRStoddard, Mitchell13 16:02.58

24.87 28.36 28.7728.55

28.87 29.20 29.34 29.22

29.60 29.38 29.59 29.62

29.57 29.39 29.51 29.42

29.60 29.56 29.65 29.76

29.72 29.63 29.84 29.32

29.78 29.68 29.71 29.62

29.38 29.33 28.96 28.52

27.26

UCSD FRYong, Aidan14 16:04.06

25.84 28.35 28.8228.77

29.23 29.32 29.18 29.09

29.20 29.31 29.30 29.21

29.38 29.32 29.27 29.46

29.48 29.65 29.58 29.85

29.67 29.40 29.59 29.27

29.30 29.18 29.74 29.91

29.72 29.79 29.58 29.28

28.02

BYU JRMorris, John15 16:20.32

26.19 28.08 29.3928.63

28.82 29.30 29.44 29.48

29.42 29.75 29.95 30.41

30.10 30.46 29.75 29.95

30.40 29.70 30.13 30.47

30.09 30.09 30.39 30.04

30.24 29.95 30.46 30.59

29.78 30.05 30.01 29.98

28.83
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POLY SOEggenberger, Thomas16 16:24.75

25.72 28.73 29.3028.96

29.48 29.77 29.79 29.73

30.06 29.71 30.71 30.07

30.27 30.62 30.50 30.72

29.87 30.14 30.30 29.99

30.41 29.36 29.75 29.71

30.05 30.13 30.71 30.58

29.98 30.57 29.87 30.33

28.86

UCSD JRSpitser, Jack17 16:29.59

25.61 27.64 28.5428.26

28.30 28.26 28.27 28.47

28.14 28.12 28.26 28.47

28.58 28.43 28.45 28.46

28.57 28.55 28.31 27.19

39.64 34.98 33.73 32.87

32.70 31.95 32.88 32.08

32.15 32.20 31.49 30.75

29.29

HAWA SRxHolloway, Drew--- X15:57.96

25.96 28.43 29.2028.75

29.35 29.41 29.01 29.07

29.16 29.10 29.02 28.80

28.92 28.69 28.61 28.94

29.01 29.09 29.05 29.04

29.15 29.19 29.15 29.27

29.72 29.24 29.63 29.84

30.03 30.26 29.77 28.74

27.36

BYU SOxAnderson, Connor--- X16:26.38

25.85 28.43 29.3528.98

29.63 29.51 29.46 29.80

29.75 30.05 29.81 29.76

30.04 30.01 30.08 30.00

30.29 30.48 30.65 30.40

30.32 30.42 30.27 30.77

30.05 30.56 30.82 30.65

30.82 30.83 30.17 30.35

28.02

UCSD JRFordham, Derek--- X17:12.12

25.27 27.79 28.6627.97

28.98 29.25 28.65 28.97

29.04 29.05 29.08 29.51

29.80 30.12 30.19 30.14

30.07 29.66 29.85 29.08

43.12 37.46 34.87 34.69

35.63 34.68 33.86 33.13

34.10 33.51 32.36 32.00

31.58

 
#31  Women 200 Yard Back

MPSF Meet: 1:53.45 2019% Solana Laughlin

D1-A: 1:50.50&

D1-B: 1:57.11^

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Championships

UCD SRLaughlin, Solana1 1:53.45%

26.59 28.40 29.5328.93

HAWA SO*Hajkova, Karolina2 1:55.19^

26.19 28.67 30.5529.78

BYU FRSproul, Brynn3 1:58.19

27.66 30.18 29.8130.54

BYU FRCazier, Makayla4 1:58.49

27.14 29.84 30.5730.94

UCSB FRRouse, Sydney5 1:59.76

28.61 30.11 30.3330.71

UCSB SOEngland, Elena6 1:59.95

27.86 30.35 30.9330.81

UCD FRMotekaitis, Mia7 2:00.05

27.98 30.41 30.5531.11

UCSB SOToetter, Micah8 2:02.03

28.75 30.48 31.6131.19

Consolations

HAWA FR*Sepp, Sigrid9 2:00.94

28.19 30.34 31.4430.97

HAWA SRLindquist, Tahna10 2:01.56

28.39 30.20 31.8431.13

UCD JRCunnan, Mia11 2:02.39

28.50 30.55 32.0431.30

UCSB JRMiddleton, Tara12 2:02.72

28.86 31.17 30.7231.97

PAC FRFrey, Emma13 2:02.93

28.07 30.66 32.2331.97

POLY JREpple, Alison14 2:03.28

28.49 31.15 31.8531.79

UCSD FRMiles, Brittney15 2:03.91

28.02 30.57 33.3731.95

UCSB SOCampbell, Christina16 2:04.92

29.19 30.80 32.9232.01

C - Final

PAC SRGreen, Isabella17 2:01.97

28.68 30.69 31.1531.45

POLY SO*Keir, Sascha18 2:03.26

28.58 30.80 32.2231.66

BYU SRHatanaka, Kelly19 2:03.43

29.16 30.74 31.8431.69

POLY JRBasil, Caroline20 2:07.22

29.46 31.84 33.1732.75

USD FRAdey, Olivia21 2:08.35

30.28 32.34 33.1632.57

USD FRTucker, Rachel22 2:10.47

31.14 32.92 33.1033.31

 
#32  Men 200 Yard Back

MPSF Meet: 1:40.96 2016% Jake Taylor

D1-A: 1:39.38&

D1-B: 1:45.04^

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Championships

HAWA SR*Aydin, Metin1 1:41.02^

23.64 25.51 26.1825.69

HAWA JR*Follows, Kane2 1:41.51^

23.52 25.22 26.6326.14

HAWA FRLindquist, Talon3 1:44.71^

24.94 26.59 26.0927.09

PAC SR*Alcala, Angel4 1:45.25

23.88 26.23 27.7427.40

UCSD SOJames, Tyler5 1:46.30

25.41 27.18 26.0327.68

BYU FRTuitama, Tamaalelagi6 1:46.52

24.67 26.92 27.2927.64

UCSD FRKurakin, Ivan7 1:46.83

25.15 26.91 27.1927.58

BYU SR*Ogunfeibo, Ayooluwakunmi8 1:48.69

24.06 26.76 29.3928.48

Consolations

UCSB SOGriffin, Jolen9 1:46.73

24.30 26.66 28.0527.72

UCSB SRKirkpatrick, Calvin10 1:49.12

25.02 27.35 28.3828.37

HAWA SRRabanal, Evan11 1:50.57

25.42 27.34 29.1828.63

BYU SRLindsay, Cameron12 1:50.72

24.95 28.42 28.0229.33

HAWA SOMabry, Michael13 1:50.92

25.82 27.61 29.4228.07

POLY FRCollet, Trevor14 1:51.63

26.25 28.14 28.5328.71

POLY SOMacavei, Daniel15 1:51.72

25.61 28.04 28.7729.30

PAC FRWalles, Carter16 1:53.72

25.91 28.43 29.9729.41

C - Final

UCSD JRFordham, Derek17 1:54.49

26.28 28.48 29.8829.85

 
#33  Women 100 Yard Free

MPSF Meet: 48.05 2018% Franziska Weidner

D1-A: 47.35&

D1-B: 49.51^

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Championships

BYU FRGustafson, Gwen1 49.61

23.57 26.04

HAWA SO*Kotonen, Anna*2 50.10

24.15 25.95

UCD JRFacey, Mia*2 50.10

23.97 26.13
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Results
Championships ...   (#33  Women 100 Yard Free)

USD SOEvans, Kailyn4 50.28

24.44 25.84

USD SRTaylor, Danielle5 50.29

24.62 25.67

UCD JRPincin, Jamie6 50.32

24.47 25.85

UCD SR*Brand, Iris7 50.37

24.50 25.87

UCSB JRWard, Emily8 50.46

24.17 26.29

Consolations

HAWA SR*Hansen, Bryndis9 50.00

23.97 26.03

HAWA SRSchmidt, Kasey10 50.20

23.91 26.29

UCSD FRHargadon, Cody11 50.79

24.41 26.38

UCSB FRHoffmann, Marriott12 51.05

24.44 26.61

BYU JRCoker, Tiare*13 51.13

24.38 26.75

UCSB SOHarris, Jacquelyn*13 51.13

24.25 26.88

HAWA SOTedesco, Mia15 51.18

24.05 27.13

BYU JRSmith, Katherine16 51.63

24.81 26.82

C - Final

HAWA SR*Djelic, Silvija17 50.83

24.55 26.28

HAWA FR*Strachan, Katie18 51.32

24.63 26.69

USD FRPhilips, Alexa19 51.38

24.70 26.68

BYU SOBrown, Kali20 51.74

24.48 27.26

UCSB JRFellner, Lucy21 51.79

24.36 27.43

UCSD FRParks, Olivia22 51.93

24.73 27.20

POLY SRImfeld, Emily23 52.22

24.57 27.65

UCSD JRRios, Amanda24 52.23

24.84 27.39

 
#34  Men 100 Yard Free

MPSF Meet: 42.24 2019% Payton Sorenson

D1-A: 41.88&

D1-B: 43.80^

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Championships

BYU SRSorenson, Payton1 42.24%

20.05 22.19

POLY SRAllen, Zachary2 43.10^

20.61 22.49

UCSB SONguyen, Justin3 43.24^

20.89 22.35

UCSB SRTittle, Mason4 44.05

21.05 23.00

HAWA SRWynn, Reed5 44.10

20.97 23.13

PAC SRToy, Dylan6 44.19

20.95 23.24

UCSB SOBrouwer, Kian7 44.22

20.93 23.29

UCSB SOFerguson, Riley8 44.90

21.01 23.89

Consolations

POLY SRDalpiaz, Dominic9 44.43

21.27 23.16

UCSD FRDaily, Spencer10 44.45

21.03 23.42

HAWA SO*Adam, Franz11 44.49

21.26 23.23

BYU SOStirling, Kenneth12 44.56

21.10 23.46

PAC SRMiller, Mason13 44.63

21.37 23.26

HAWA SR*Cadiat, Maxime14 44.74

21.51 23.23

UCSB FRLee, Timothy15 44.98

21.63 23.35

UCSB JRBasham, Fischer16 45.06

21.61 23.45

C - Final

HAWA SOMasei, Micah17 45.37

21.47 23.90

PAC SOSchlegel, Jan18 45.69

21.97 23.72

PAC FRNoyes, David19 45.73

21.85 23.88

PAC FR*Ward, James20 45.93

21.81 24.12

UCSB JRLevy, Ryan21 45.95

21.82 24.13

BYU SOShaw, Jared22 45.98

21.72 24.26

UCSD SRCaron, Marc23 46.03

22.01 24.02

POLY FRBrehm, Grant24 46.27

21.68 24.59

 
#35  Women 200 Yard Breast

MPSF Meet: 2:11.83 2016% Bri Jurries

D1-A: 2:06.94&

D1-B: 2:13.97^

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Championships

PAC JRGagliardo, Angela1 2:13.24^

30.86 33.64 34.4234.32

HAWA SOClayton, Kionna2 2:13.27^

29.83 33.19 36.2633.99

POLY JRFeick, Amelia3 2:14.14

30.53 33.94 35.2734.40

HAWA SR*Ip, Jane4 2:14.46

30.17 33.35 36.2134.73

UCD SRSchumann, Kristin5 2:14.65

30.17 33.92 35.8634.70

HAWA JRSudweeks, Katrina6 2:15.08

30.24 33.49 36.5334.82

UCSB JRStraw, Brittney7 2:16.35

31.29 34.22 35.9734.87

BYU JRLindsay, Mariah8 2:18.08

30.68 35.07 36.6935.64

Consolations

UCSB SRNguyen, An9 2:15.81

31.18 34.61 35.1534.87

UCSD SOMurphy, Grace10 2:16.73

30.53 34.48 36.1635.56

PAC FRLloyd, Kelsey11 2:16.93

30.95 34.55 36.1135.32

PAC SORosario, Elina12 2:17.87

31.28 34.38 37.1135.10

BYU SOFlower, Madelyn13 2:18.29

31.30 34.60 36.7235.67

POLY SONewman, Avery14 2:19.04

31.72 35.28 36.2135.83

UCD SOLeacox, Kyla15 2:19.48

31.53 35.76 36.5535.64

UCSB JRChurchill, Nicola16 2:19.61

31.46 35.50 36.4036.25

C - Final

UCSD SRMaxfield, Lily17 2:19.42

30.90 35.09 37.0136.42

BYU SOWalters, Alexa18 2:20.38

30.27 34.68 38.0137.42

UCSD SRMiller, Lindsey19 2:22.36

31.90 35.65 37.7937.02

BYU FRBertoldo, Lindsey20 2:22.74

32.09 35.93 37.7736.95

USD SRAndrade, Aubrey21 2:24.26

32.08 36.58 37.9237.68

USD FRRussell, Abigail22 2:25.57

33.09 36.11 38.7937.58

PAC JRWalker, Semaj23 2:25.72

30.88 35.91 39.8139.12
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C - Final ...   (#35  Women 200 Yard Breast)

UCD SOTimmerman, Leah24 2:26.53

32.79 36.68 39.0138.05

 
#36  Men 200 Yard Breast

MPSF Meet: 1:55.72 2019% Alec Cullen

D1-A: 1:52.94&

D1-B: 1:58.43^

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Championships

UCSB FRCullen, Alec1 1:56.54^

25.63 29.63 30.9830.30

HAWA JRParmenter, Joshua2 1:56.66^

26.07 29.41 31.0330.15

HAWA JR*Springhetti, David3 1:57.42^

26.49 30.19 30.6130.13

BYU SOSorensen, Ryan4 1:58.32^

26.60 29.70 31.2130.81

BYU JRJensen, Levi5 1:58.80

26.44 30.05 31.5930.72

UCSD SRTse, Garrett6 1:59.94

26.82 30.51 31.6430.97

PAC JRReno, Brandon7 2:00.87

26.96 30.66 32.0231.23

PAC SR*Shahaff, Yahav8 2:01.24

26.28 30.00 33.2431.72

Consolations

BYU FR*Dominguez, Josue9 1:58.45

25.40 28.84 32.6731.54

HAWA SOHarquail, Sam10 2:00.74

26.72 30.58 32.1331.31

UCSB SRKmak, Joe11 2:00.78

26.63 30.23 32.3231.60

UCSD JRChin, Edgar*12 2:00.82

27.06 30.23 32.6930.84

UCSB JRQuarante, Marcello*12 2:00.82

26.97 30.88 31.9930.98

POLY JRDunn, Miles14 2:00.87

26.98 30.44 31.8731.58

POLY JRWhittington, Brian15 2:01.25

27.06 30.18 32.6531.36

UCSB FRMoore, Anthony16 2:02.88

27.18 30.56 33.0932.05

C - Final

PAC FRDavis, Andrew17 2:01.69

27.74 30.88 31.6331.44

PAC SOKing, Rowan18 2:02.20

26.63 30.62 32.9532.00

UCSD SOReuter, Zack19 2:07.48

28.68 32.87 32.9033.03

UCSD SRWihanto, Will20 2:15.67

25.05 29.33 39.6241.67

 
#37  Women 200 Yard Fly

MPSF Meet: 1:55.79 2014% Andrea M Ward

D1-A: 1:53.48&

D1-B: 1:59.23^

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Championships

UCSB JRQuintana, Heaven1 1:58.90^

26.48 29.70 31.9530.77

UCSB JRJohnson, Madelyn2 2:00.17

26.99 30.13 31.9431.11

UCSB FRSeggelke, Dora3 2:01.08

27.01 30.80 31.3931.88

UCD FRWilson, Amanda4 2:01.59

27.21 30.10 32.9531.33

UCD SRChung, Yau Han Eva5 2:01.90

26.70 30.06 33.1831.96

USD SRHubel, Alexandria6 2:02.08

26.50 30.69 32.7432.15

UCSD SOClark, Lindsay7 2:02.11

26.95 30.96 32.1132.09

UCD JRSmith, Olivia8 2:06.47

27.77 31.88 33.5533.27

Consolations

UCD SRGonzalez, Nina9 2:02.63

27.88 30.85 32.5031.40

HAWA SO*Lassman, Lucia10 2:03.12

27.55 30.80 33.0431.73

UCSD SOMendez, Alyson11 2:04.40

27.57 31.13 33.3432.36

POLY SRPeterson, Elizabeth12 2:04.72

27.30 31.27 33.4532.70

POLY JRHouck, Hailey13 2:05.24

27.61 31.50 33.1632.97

USD SRClancy, Mary14 2:05.42

28.54 31.33 33.4132.14

PAC SOOlvera, Gisel15 2:06.92

28.05 31.53 34.3632.98

USD SOMurdoch, Maeve16 2:07.45

28.09 32.00 34.0433.32

C - Final

POLY FRPeterson, Adelynn17 2:06.34

28.37 32.24 32.9732.76

USD FRNazarenus-Olson, Solaire18 2:07.37

28.50 32.10 33.6033.17

HAWA JRYasumi, Lara19 2:07.53

28.39 31.96 34.0333.15

UCSD SRLambert, Emily20 2:07.84

27.70 31.72 34.3934.03

BYU JRDickson, Brenna21 2:09.05

27.98 31.80 35.4433.83

POLY JRPayne, Jordan22 2:09.83

27.50 31.80 36.2734.26

 
#38  Men 200 Yard Fly

MPSF Meet: 1:44.59 2013% Balint Batka

D1-A: 1:41.02&

D1-B: 1:46.69^

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Championships

PAC SR*Alcala, Angel1 1:45.31^

23.77 26.75 27.0427.75

POLY SOHudson, David ****Tape2 1:45.55^

23.84 27.14 27.8026.77

BYU FR*Nicolas, Javier3 1:46.62^

23.22 27.21 29.0427.15

HAWA JR*Chaba, Mateusz4 1:47.57

23.28 27.65 28.2428.40

BYU JRAbernethy, Glenn5 1:49.08

23.99 27.45 28.9828.66

POLY SOAmiorkov, Mihail6 1:49.35

24.24 27.44 29.2828.39

UCSB FRShenkin, Zachary7 1:49.80

24.80 27.76 28.9428.30

BYU SRRogers, Nathan8 1:49.81

24.66 28.24 28.5328.38

Consolations

UCSD SRKnox, Will9 1:49.60

23.56 27.66 29.3629.02

POLY SOEggenberger, Thomas10 1:49.95

24.44 28.17 28.8128.53

PAC SOKang, Michael11 1:50.36

24.63 27.73 28.9529.05

POLY FRCater, Timothy12 1:51.49

24.65 28.09 29.9928.76

UCSD JRGilchrist, Alex13 1:51.72

24.58 28.30 29.7629.08

PAC SRKolluru, Varun14 1:55.94

25.16 28.78 31.5130.49

 
#39  Women Platform Diving

MPSF Meet: 318.20 2018% Madison Sthamann

D1-A: 225.00&

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

HAWAMoretti, Victoria1 265.85&

BYUCall, McKaela2 254.65&

HAWAGavaris, Monica3 242.65&

BYUCribbs, Kennedy4 237.30&

BYULondon, Adia5 231.85&

HAWAHouser, Ivy6 221.80

UCDTruong, Katie7 221.35

BYUMellow, Morgan8 218.65

BYUPaul, Morgan9 217.50

BYUJackson, Kaylie10 203.70

UCDMiller, Alisha11 200.80

UCDChristensen, Londen12 189.15

UCDToropov, Inessa13 189.00

UCDHornberger, Taylor14 187.00

POLY SOLyle, Kiara15 180.05

UCDChau, Amanda16 179.20



Pleasant Valley Swim Team-CA HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 8:03 PM  2/23/2019  Page 7

2019 MPSF Swim & Diving Championship (2/20-23)

La Mirada, CA

Results
(#39  Women Platform Diving)

UCSD SRAbrantes, Brooke17 176.50

POLY FRWilson, Molly18 174.70

UCSD FRxCheng, Jasmyn--- X148.75

 
#40  Men Platform Diving

MPSF Meet: 449.80 2019% Johan Sandell

D1-A: 300.00&

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

HAWASandell, Johan1 449.80%

HAWALucero, Octavio2 360.90&

HAWACooperman, Lucas3 347.80&

BYUMahler, Kimble4 332.75&

HAWABurman, Max5 321.95&

BYUGonzales, Nathan6 308.10&

BYUCooper, Morgan7 306.00&

POLY FRCudmore, Jackson8 296.65

BYUFarabee, Bryce9 267.10

PACPennington, Mackaby10 248.25

POLY SOMcKinley, Noah11 244.45

BYUEvans, Ryan12 240.55

POLY JRSaufley, Riley13 202.55

 
#41  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

MPSF Meet: 3:19.03 2017% University of Hawaii

B Hansen, S Djelic, T Thorsen, F Weidner

D1-A: 3:14.97&

D1-B: 3:16.82^

  Team Relay Finals Time

AHAWA1 3:19.74

*Hansen, Bryndis SR Schmidt, Kasey SR

Tedesco, Mia SO *Kotonen, Anna SO

23.97 50.01 50.2923.97

23.45 50.15 23.46 49.29

AUCD2 3:21.10

Pincin, Jamie JR Motekaitis, Mia FR

*Brand, Iris SR Facey, Mia JR

24.75 50.76 50.6224.28

23.85 49.62 23.89 50.10

AUSD3 3:21.67

Taylor, Danielle SR Briggs, Mackenna SR

Philips, Alexa FR Evans, Kailyn SO

24.77 50.31 50.7923.80

24.41 50.88 23.97 49.69

AUCSB4 3:21.81

England, Elena SO Hoffmann, Marriott FR

Harris, Jacquelyn SO Ward, Emily JR

24.39 50.94 50.8924.32

23.46 50.05 23.93 49.93

APAC5 3:22.95

Emery, Allie FR Hosmer, Taylor JR

Singh, Cai Hong SR Lillie, Meredith SR

24.43 51.38 50.5123.94

23.59 50.40 24.05 50.66

ABYU6 3:23.04

Coker, Tiare JR Gustafson, Gwen FR

Smith, Katherine JR Lindsay, Mariah JR

24.44 51.03 49.8623.74

18.05 51.28 23.83 50.87

AUCSD7 3:24.57

Hargadon, Cody FR Murphy, Grace SO

Parks, Olivia FR Eickert, Reagan SR

24.27 50.67 51.9224.36

23.93 50.73 24.23 51.25

APOLY8 3:30.07

Peters, Emily JR Piccininni, Emelia SO

Backlund, Stephanie SO Imfeld, Emily SR

24.88 51.78 52.9124.63

25.63 52.84 24.68 52.54

 
#42  Men 400 Yard Free Relay

MPSF Meet: 2:53.11 2016% Brigham Young University

J Taylor, P Jenkins, K Stirling, P Sorenson

D1-A: 2:51.39&

D1-B: 2:52.72^

  Team Relay Finals Time

AUCSB1 2:54.11

Brouwer, Kian SO Nguyen, Justin SO

Hotchkiss, Logan SR Tittle, Mason SR

21.21 44.25 43.0220.32

20.97 43.83 20.24 43.01

AHAWA2 2:54.12

*Adam, Franz SO *Cadiat, Maxime SR

*Aydin, Metin SR Wynn, Reed SR

21.02 44.11 43.8220.82

20.80 43.66 19.98 42.53

ABYU3 2:54.58

Sorenson, Payton SR Stirling, Kenneth SO

Shaw, Jared SO Jensen, Levi JR

20.30 42.57 43.4620.36

20.77 44.23 20.74 44.32

APOLY4 2:54.79

Allen, Zachary SR Dalpiaz, Dominic SR

Rogers, Paul JR Clark, Nicholas JR

20.83 43.24 43.6720.66

20.95 43.81 20.66 44.07

APAC5 2:57.42

Miller, Mason SR *Shahaff, Yahav SR

Owens, Joshua SR Toy, Dylan SR

21.05 44.31 44.1520.75

21.13 45.15 20.77 43.81

AUCSD6 2:57.55

James, Tyler SO Daily, Spencer FR

Tse, Garrett SR Hauss, Graham SO

21.46 44.72 43.9920.56

20.88 44.58 21.00 44.26

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 42

1. University of Hawaii 781.5

2. University of California, Davi 613.5

3. UC Santa Barbara 544.5

4. Brigham Young University 525.5

5. University of the Pacific 342

6. UC San Diego 304.5

7. Cal Poly 264.5

8. University of San Diego 262

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 42

1. University of Hawaii 788.5

2. UC Santa Barbara 688

3. Brigham Young University 673

4. Cal Poly 446.5

5. University of the Pacific 401.5

6. UC San Diego 362.5


